



## M M FORGINGS LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE: SVK TOWERS, 8<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR,  
A25 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600032, INDIA.

Date: 7 November 2025

|                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| The Deputy General Manager<br>Corporate Relationship Department.<br>Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,<br>Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,<br>First Floor, New Trading Wing, Dalal<br>Street, MUMBAI -400 001 | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.<br>'Exchange Plaza', Bandra – Kurla Complex,<br>Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Dear Sirs,

**Ref.: NSE: security code- MMFL –EQ; BSE: Security Code -522241**  
**SUB: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015:**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of advertisement published in newspapers viz., Business Standard (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated 6 November 2025, in connection with matter of scheme of amalgamation of DVS Industries Private Limited with M M Forgings Limited. The above advertisement is also uploaded in the Company website viz., [www.mmforgings.com](http://www.mmforgings.com).

This is for your information please.

For M M Forgings Limited

Chandrasekar S  
Company Secretary



**CERTIFIED TO IATF 16949:2016 and ISO 9001:2015 STANDARDS**



# Apcotex Industries Limited

**Registered Office:**  
C-403/404, 4th Level, Wing C, Tower 1, Seawoods Grand Central, Sector 40,  
Navi Mumbai – 400706, Maharashtra, India +91-22-62060800  
www.apcotex.com Email: redressal@apcotex.com  
CIN: L99999MH1986PLC039199

**AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

In Compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") the Board of Directors of the Apcotex Industries Limited ("Company") at their meeting held on Wednesday, 5th November, 2025 approved the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 ("Results").

The results, along with the Auditor' Report by M/s. Manubhai & Shah LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditor of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <https://apcotex.com> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick response (QR) code:



**For Apcotex Industries Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Atul C. Choksey**  
**Chairman**  
**DIN: 00002102**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: November 05, 2025.**



# ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED

**Regd. Office:** Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor, No.10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T Nagar, Chennai – 600017  
**Corporate Identification Number (CIN) - L40108TN2006PLC061665**  
**Visit us at:** <https://www.orientgreenpower.com/> E-mail: [complianceofficer@orientgreenpower.com](mailto:complianceofficer@orientgreenpower.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 05, 2025 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.orientgreenpower.com/investor.asp> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

**Place : Chennai**  
**Date : November 05, 2025**

By order of the Board  
For Orient Green Power Company Limited

**T Shivaraman**  
**Managing Director & CEO**

*Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.*



Market wisdom,  
straight from the  
sharpest minds  
in the game.

Cut through the noise every day  
with expert columns that decode  
trends before they unfold,  
only in Business Standard.

To book your copy,  
SMS reaches to 57575 or  
email [order@bsemail.in](mailto:order@bsemail.in)



**Business Standard**  
**Insight Out**



# GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

(FORMERLY POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED)  
**CIN - U65922PN2004PLC208751**  
**Registered Office:** 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra  
**Website :** [www.grihumhousing.com](http://www.grihumhousing.com); **E-mail :** [grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com](mailto:grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com)  
**Tel : Pune :** +91 020 67815500

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended  
30 September 2025**

**[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]**

(₹ in crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended     |                   | Year ended    |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30 September 2025 | 30 September 2024 | 31 March 2025 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)     |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 323.04            | 320.01            | 1,272.35      |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)                                                                          | 48.13             | 69.28             | 280.92        |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                        | 48.13             | 69.28             | 280.92        |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                         | 36.04             | 52.01             | 210.71        |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 36.24             | 51.92             | 210.39        |
| 6       | Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                     | 329.16            | 326.70            | 326.78        |
| 7       | 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                | 160.68            | 160.67            | 160.62        |
| 8       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | 876.59            | 692.00            | 803.87        |
| 9       | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   | 1,323.70          | 1,309.68          | 1,309.80      |
| 10      | Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 2,690.13          | 2,489.05          | 2,601.07      |
| 11      | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                                                                        | 5,668.73          | 6,130.71          | 6,478.54      |
| 12      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares                                                                                                     |                   | Not Applicable    |               |
| 13      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | 2.11              | 2.46              | 2.49          |
| 14      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*                                                             |                   |                   |               |
|         | a. Basic (in ₹)                                                                                                                              | 1.10              | 1.60              | 6.46          |
|         | b. Diluted (in ₹)                                                                                                                            | 0.74              | 1.06              | 4.32          |
| 15      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   |                   | Not Applicable    |               |
| 16      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                  |                   | Not Applicable    |               |
| 17      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                              |                   | Not Applicable    |               |

\* Not annualised for the quarters

**Notes:**

1) The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.grihumhousing.com](http://www.grihumhousing.com)).

3) For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.grihumhousing.com](http://www.grihumhousing.com)).

4) Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Grihum Housing Finance Limited**  
(Formerly Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)

**Sanjeev Mehra**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 07491208**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date : 05 November 2025**



# KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

**CIN: L17114WB1999PLC089148**  
**Registered Office:** 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024  
**City Office:** 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001  
**Phone:** 033 2469-7825/6788/2489 3472 Fax: 033 2469 6788  
**Email:** [office@kesoramtextiles.in](mailto:office@kesoramtextiles.in) / [ktmltext@gmail.com](mailto:ktmltext@gmail.com); **Website:** [www.kesoramtextiles.in](http://www.kesoramtextiles.in)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

(₹ in Lakh)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Current three months ended 31-09-2025 | Preceding three months ended 30-06-2025 | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30-09-2024 | Current six months ended 30-09-2025 | Corresponding six months ended in the previous year 30-09-2024 | Previous year ended 31-03-2025 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)                           | (Unaudited)                             | (Unaudited)                                                      | (Unaudited)                         | (Unaudited)                                                    | (Audited)                      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | -                                     | -                                       | -                                                                | -                                   | -                                                              | -                              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)                                                                        | (574.73)                              | (44.40)                                 | (8.47)                                                           | (619.13)                            | 131.85                                                         | (47.39)                        |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                      | (574.73)                              | (44.40)                                 | (8.47)                                                           | (619.13)                            | 131.85                                                         | (47.39)                        |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                       | (574.73)                              | (44.40)                                 | (8.47)                                                           | (619.13)                            | 131.85                                                         | (48.68)                        |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (13,208.69)                           | (41.80)                                 | (5.59)                                                           | (13,250.49)                         | 137.60                                                         | 2,559.92                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,045.64                              | 1,045.64                                | 1,045.64                                                         | 1,045.64                            | 1,045.64                                                       | 1,045.64                       |
| 7       | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve                                                                                                       | -                                     | -                                       | -                                                                | -                                   | -                                                              | (113.71)                       |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised) [Face value of ₹ 2/- per share]                                                                    |                                       |                                         |                                                                  |                                     |                                                                |                                |
|         | 1. Basic: (Rs.)                                                                                                                              | (1.10)                                | (0.08)                                  | (0.02)                                                           | (1.18)                              | 0.25                                                           | (0.09)                         |
|         | 2. Diluted: (Rs.)                                                                                                                            | (1.10)                                | (0.08)                                  | (0.02)                                                           | (1.18)                              | 0.25                                                           | (0.09)                         |

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)) and on the Company's website at [www.kesoramtextiles.in](http://www.kesoramtextiles.in).

b) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, June 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 and six months ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024.

c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

For Kesoram Textile Mills Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Sarat Priya Patjoshi**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 06620290**

**Place: Kolkata**  
**Dated: 5th November, 2025**





# FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

**Regd Office : S.No.274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)**  
**Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC000091**

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025** (Rs. In Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Standalone    |             |             |                 |             |            | Consolidated  |             |             |                 |             |            |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended |             |             | Half Year Ended |             |            | Quarter Ended |             |             | Half Year Ended |             |            |
|        |                                                                                                                                     | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024  | 30.09.2025      | 31.03.2025  | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024  | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024  | 31.03.2025 |
|        |                                                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1      | Total income from operations                                                                                                        | 1,07,593      | 1,04,940    | 1,04,910    | 2,12,533        | 2,10,344    | 4,25,215   | 1,07,593      | 1,04,940    | 1,04,910    | 2,12,533        | 2,10,344    | 4,25,215   |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                      | 6,379         | 5,489       | 1,835       | 11,868          | 6,225       | 18,021     | 6,376         | 5,482       | 1,822       | 11,858          | 6,211       | 17,950     |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                 | 6,379         | 5,489       | 1,835       | 11,868          | 6,225       | 18,021     | 6,376         | 5,482       | 1,822       | 11,858          | 6,211       | 17,950     |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                  | 4,758         | 4,073       | 1,347       | 8,831           | 4,576       | 13,457     | 4,755         | 4,066       | 1,334       | 8,821           | 4,562       | 13,386     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 4,758         | 4,074       | 1,350       | 8,832           | 4,585       | 13,458     | 4,755         | 4,067       | 1,337       | 8,822           | 4,571       | 13,387     |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)                                                                           | 4,439         | 4,439       | 4,439       | 4,439           | 4,439       | 4,439      | 4,439         | 4,439       | 4,439       | 4,439           | 4,439       | 4,439      |
| 7      | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)                                                                    |               |             |             |                 |             |            |               |             |             |                 |             |            |
|        | Basic :                                                                                                                             | 1.07          | 0.92        | 0.30        | 1.99            | 1.03        | 3.03       | 1.07          | 0.92        | 0.30        | 1.99            | 1.03        | 3.02       |
|        | Diluted :                                                                                                                           | 1.07          | 0.92        | 0.30        | 1.99            | 1.03        | 3.03       | 1.07          | 0.92        | 0.30        | 1.99            | 1.03        | 3.01       |

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended financial results are available on Company's Website [www.filatex.com](http://www.filatex.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 04, 2025 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

Scan the QR code to view the Unaudited Financial Results



**On behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**MADHU SUDHAN BHAGERIA**  
**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN : 00021934**

**Place : New Delhi**  
**Dated : November 04, 2025**

**FORM NO. CAA. 2**  
[Pursuant to Section 230 (3) and rule 6 and 7)]  
**CP.(CAA)/73(CHE)2025 IN C.A.(CAA)/30(CHE)/2025**

**In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; and**

**In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of D V S Industries Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with MM Forgings Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors**

**M M FORGINGS LIMITED**  
SVK Towers, A 24 & 25, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Ch - 32.

- Second Petitioner / Transferee Company

**NOTICE OF PETITION**

Notice is hereby given that a Joint Petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 with respect to the Scheme of Amalgamation of D V S Industries Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with MM Forgings Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('the Scheme') was presented by the Petitioner companies on 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2025 and was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai and is fixed for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2025 before the NCLT, Division Bench (Court - II), Chennai.

Any person desirous of opposing the proposed Scheme should send to the Petitioners' Authorized Representative, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' Authorized Representative, Mr. I B Harikrishna having office at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, No.44/38, Veerabadran Street, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu, not later than thirty days from the date of the publication of this Notice. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

**For MM Forgings Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Chandrasekar S**  
**Company Secretary**

**Date : 05 Nov, 2025**  
**Place: Chennai**

**FORM NO. CAA. 2**  
[Pursuant to Section 230 (3) and rule 6 and 7)]  
**CP.(CAA)/73(CHE)2025 IN C.A.(CAA)/30(CHE)/2025**

**In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; and**

**In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of D V S Industries Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with MM Forgings Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors**

**D V S INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
SVK Towers, A 24 & 25, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Ch - 32.

- First Petitioner / Transferor Company

**NOTICE OF PETITION**

Notice is hereby given that a Joint Petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 with respect to the Scheme of Amalgamation of D V S Industries Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with MM Forgings Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('the Scheme') was presented by the Petitioner companies on 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2025 and was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai and is fixed for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2025 before the NCLT, Division Bench (Court - II), Chennai.

Any person desirous of opposing the proposed Scheme should send to the Petitioners' Authorized Representative, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' Authorized Representative, CS I B Harikrishna having office at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, No.44/38, Veerabadran Street, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu, not later than thirty days from the date of the publication of this Notice. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

**For D V S Industries Private Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Ramnath Nagarajan**  
**Director**

**Date : 05 Nov, 2025**  
**Place: Chennai**



